
AQUA CONSTRUCTION INT'L INC. 

Change Order #1Po Box 17039 
Memphis, TN 38187-0039
 

901) 853-6167
 
FAX (90l) 766-0946
 

To	 City of Jonesboro Phone: Dale: 

515 W. Washington 870-932-1052 05-03-12 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 Job NamelLocalion: 

Old Jonesboro YMCA Renovation 
1421 W. Nettleton Ave. Jonesboro AR 

Job Number: Job Phone: 

NJA	 N/A 

We hereby submit tQ; 

A: Repair and replace roofing over existing lobby, as per proposal 
within. Sub contract arno·unt. $ 8,866.00 
1O % Overhead $ 886.60 
7% Markup $ 620.62 

B: Removal and replacement oftne deteriorated, rusted metal 
decking over existing lobby area and replaced the facial sliding 
on the south side lobby. Sub contract amount $ 3,930.45 
10% Overhead $ 393.04 
7% Markup . $ 275.13 

c: Add .060 mil TPO roofing over the existing leaking bathhouse area 
as per proposal within. Sub contract amount. $ 6,290.00 
t 0% Overhead $ 629.00 
7% Mark"Up $ 440.30 

D: Add for performance and payment bond for the 
Contract amount including change order #1. $ 10,052.00 

We hereby will furnish materials and labor-complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the 
sum of: Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three Dollars & fourteen cent I $ 32,383.14 

Payment to bt made as follows: As per contract agreement~-::-~--:-- ~- ---=- _ 
fill m.terlal is gwrantced 10 b" ...poclfie<l.. All wort to be eomplaed In & prof.,rionol ~ 
mOlUlo' .oootdi1l810 standard proeu<:CJ. My al""'lion o.dovi.I!OIl fron> .bov••p~iJi¢ll·
 

lioo< lnwlvlng ""In co,t> "ill bo ox......" ted cmly upon wtlllo" onl.", ..,d will boeomo .n Aulhori.ed ~ >/)~ .....
 
"""'" cl\uso o,••aoo.b."" the <.Sti",.,o. Allagre.",."ts contingon, tipO" .In'ko...ocidclll< SiW'otuco ---:.,.~~wt-.-:=.
~~--:A"""~~~:>'-'------
.,dol.lly.oureooll'OL OWllonocany fi,•. ,onudo, o"dolhornoeo.."'Y I....,~n••. Our 7
 

1'101.: TId. propO<3l "",y bo w!II,draw.
 
by ",If.ot &¢Copied ""hi" lilA do,.. 

This Is confmnation and acceptance of this work order­
The above prices, specifications and 
conditions are Sllthfactory l\I1d are hereby sccepted. You me 
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment wlll be made as SIgnature _ 

outllned above. And in the event that this contract bas to be I1Jmed over 
10 be turned over to an attorney for colleellon, the contractor agree to Sign~lUfc _ 

pay all costs In connection therto, Including all reasonable altomey foo$, 
coul1 costs, 10% late fees and the 2% Interest per month on any and all 
..-.....I"t ,.hl- C"IU"t"LO f',.",. <').~, ....IIt·,," .....k")t f'I' ,p,u"",.,.\ 

..-'.
 



APR!25(20)2/WED 04:39 PM Jonesboro Roofing FAX No. 8709357670 P. 002 

JONESBORO ROOFING Co., INC. 

2900 WEST WASHINGTON SPUR 
P.O. BOX 9016
 

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72403
 
Phone: 870~B35~4221 • Fax: 870-93&-7670
 

proposal Prepared For. 

Aqua Construction Intero.aIional 
P.O. Box 17039 
Memphi.s, TN38187 

PROPOSAL 

Date Estimate # 

IProject IThfCA Front Lobby Roof·Jonesbor... 412512012 6075 

WorK Description Total 

1. Tear offthc existing roof down to the deck a:nd dispose of properly. 
2. Inspect the ceta1 deck and replace a:ny rusted or deteriorated with new. (See below) 
3. Remove tht: modified bitumen from the side wa.ll next to the pool on the east side. 
4. MechaD.ically fasten l layer of 1.5" polyisocya.:o.urate roof insulation to the ~ck. 

5. Install Firesrone .045 mil fully adhered wrute TPO roof system. 
6. Flash tho Ale unit and parapet walls wtm TPO flashing materials. 
7. F1.asb the side \-vall next to the pool on the east side with white TPO or black EPDM fushing me:m1;xra.l::la. 
S. Fabricate and install new 24 ga.uge lcynar 500 pre-finished edge metal around the perimeter edges. (color to be 
selected from standard color charts) 
9. Extend the same edge metal down the east wall to terroinate the wall flashing. 
10. Clean up alljob related debris. 
11. 7 year contractors warranty. (sc:e below for additional warranty) 

8,266.00 
HUNDRED SIXTY SIX DOLLA.RS AND NO CENTS. 
We will perform all work listed in a good worlananship manner for the sum of: EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT 

NOTE: If a l5 year full value m3Dll[actures warranty is needed Add..$580.00 to this proposal, this would also include 
the concession roof area-

NOTE: Anyrosted or dc£eUonucd metal ded,: will be: replaced at $7.35 per sqUMe foot. [fthe en.+ire metal deck ill TO 
be replaced it ...".iU cost S7,683 .00 3.dd.irional to this proposal. X. ~ v ~ \- c. u ...... -J. ..:......... '0 "<" ~ cj ..... ~ 

Arkansas Contractors Liccuse: #00105 81112 r vV c. ~ • - \ d 
SS,S66.00I Total 

Pa;rmcnt will be paid upon completion cfwork. Jonesboro Roofing resc;r.,.·e$ me right [01% wtcrest on all b~ due, This propoul includes th~ 

paymel1: of socifti security, withholding. l.memp\o~nI ta:<, Workmads C()rnpcnsa.tion, and public liabilitY insUlilJ:lu On all worlcrnen pe:rforming 
worK in this proposa1. This quote is valid for 30 dayg. 

I, or we agrte no extra work snall be performed, materials furnishcd, or additions made U!lIil cost of labor and IIl3.tcrie.l cequired to do wy eXtra 
work is agreed upon aod a written contrac[ for ssid otra wo:l.:: is e:(t:cu~d by cootnlctor ItOd owner a.'l.d all sums due contl"'aCtor for extra. work shali 
be payable on cornpletion o!worl:.. Acccptalltt oC the; proposal shall COll3UNl¢ and blnd the parties hereto: 

.4...Ccepttd this __ !Lay of 

Jonesboro Roofing Co_, Inc, Slgnalure 



MAY/02/20 12/WE D'03: 43 PM Jonesboro Roof i ng FAX No. 8709357670 P. 002/002 

JONESBORO ROOFING CO., INC. 

2900 WEST WASHINGTON SPUR 
PO. BOX 9016 

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72403 
Phone~ 870-935-4221 • Fax: 870-935-7670 

Proposal Prepared For: 

Aqua Constrn.ction.l"Dto:tw:ionai 
P.O. Box 17039 
Mempbis, 1N38187 

IProject IYMCA Bathroom Roof 

PROPOSAL 

Dale Estimate # 

51212012 6080 

Work Description Total 

To the e:tisting coocrere deck over the bathroom roof 

L Grind off $y rough concrete from the edge and out the middle of the concrete deck.. 
2. Install Firestcme .06D mil fully adhered white TPO roofsystem. 
3. Installll red\lDd.3nt layer of.06O mil 'fPC around the outer perimeter edges to c:reare 8. buffer at the edge. 
4. Extend the foofmemhnne down over the edge and out olItO the concrete slab 4" from the base. 
S. Install Firestone Water block mastic under the ~ before the termination metal is installed. 
6. Fabricate and install new 24 gguge kynar 500 pre-finished rermioation metal around the perimeter edges. 
7. Caulk both sides of the termination metal with uretb.a.oe caulk. 
S. 7 year contractors warranty. 

We will perform all work listed in a good worlonarship Olanner fur the sum of. SIX TIiOUSAND TWO HtJND:RED 6,29<l.OO 
NINETY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS. 

.A:rkansas Comractors License 00010581 I 12 

$6,290.00I Total 
Payment will be paid upon completioll of work Jonesboro Roofing reserv¢$ Ihe rigbl to 1% i:nI=st on all balances due. 'This propo3al inclurlcs the 
pAyment of $Octal s¢CUrl:y, wiIhhoWing. lIDCmployment tax. Worbnan's CtlOlpo::nsaIiOo. and public liability inSUl'llllce. on till woJ:Cnen perfonnl.og 
work in this proposal This quoTe is vaJid for 30 days. 

1, or We agr~ IW exrra work $llall be performed, materl:.1ls furnished, or adClrions mllodc until co~ of labor and xnaterial required to do t.ny extra 
werk is agreed upon !I.lld a written contract tor said extra work is execuud by COIItraeUlI' a:l..c:1 OWDer and all sums due contractor for extra work shall 
Ix: payable Oil completion ofwerk. .Ac:ceptancc arIbe proposal shall constitute and bInd the parties hereto; 

Au:cptc.:l. this _ day 0[__-,. 20_ 

Owner or AdministraIor _ Jonesboro Roofing Co.. Inc. SignattJre 


